
Alan Bonney alanbonney90@gmail.com 0487 390 017

David Chapman davidchapman31@yahoo.com.au 0491 617 436
Paul Dilley pdilley@bigpond.net.au 0411 842 188

Paul Ensby paulandkylie5@bigpond.com 0448 888 430

Tony Haydon aghaydon1@gmail.com 0429 455 989

Dacre King dacreki@bigpond.net.au 0476 168 634
Craig Lobegeier craig.lobegeier@hotmail.com 0419 631 231

Mike McKenzie mikemckenzie44@gmail.com 0414 885 817

Peter Smith pgsmith54@hotmail.com 0432 213 423

Michael Wheeler mike.wheeler@bigpond.com 0408 228 699

John Arthur johnarthur@fastmail.fm 0437 477 934
Bill Bannon billbannon1959@gmail.com 0412 521 519
John Canning centralwesty@hotmail.com 0414 681 068
Colin Coelho colincoelho65@gmail.com 0408 657 497
Lachlan Hall joe.mca2020@gmail.com 0400 320 724
Tom Long sharon17long@gmail.com 0428 679 916

Brian Magill brianmagill1@hotmail.com 0400 665 643

Rod Porter rod74porter@gmail.com 0402 711 740
Bede Sajowitz bede.sajowitz@cricketnsw.com.au 0427 947 000

Erwin Taska erwin.taska@bigpond.com 0402 074 400

Stephen Wade stephenwade0124@gmail.com 0434 936 139
Todd Winterburn todd.winterburn64@gmail.com 0400 306 919

Bill Battese umpirebillyb2@gmail.com 0447 296 822

Bruce  Baxter rhonda.essex@bigpond.com 0427 060 750

Leon Erich leonerich@hotmail.com 0432 334 753
Darren Goodger darren.goodger@cricketnsw.com.au 0425 297 708

Pat Holt brenda.paddy@bigpond.com 0435 475 784

Ian James ianfjames@bigpond.com 0418 281 799

Dan O'Connor ruth_oc@bigpond.net.au 0481 231 290
Rob Pye robpye@bigpond.com 0438 386 133

Phil Rainger philrain@bigpond.net.au 0427 412 782

Graham Rose grose51@yahoo.com 0493 102 419
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Nathan Astri nathanastri@yahoo.com.au 0428 768 566

Graeme Bruce thegreatbloke@bigpond.com 0497 047 645

John Burgoyne burgo49@outlook.com 0409 128 235

Joe Catanzariti gcatanza@bigpond.net.au 0429 444 510

Rick Crocono manlynapolitan@hotmail.com 0404 031 519

Bob Allan gabatptyltd@bigpond.com 0419 442 483

Keith Davies kandjd@ozemail.com.au 0411 148 350

John De Lyall john@echem.com.au 0417 711 844

Peter Done petedone@bigpond.com 0412 671 219

Mark Frecklington markfreck@bigpond.com 0407 351 752

Jim Harrod jimh58@outlook.com 0447 299 780

Peter Kent peter.kent56@hotmail.com 0436 351 196

Greg Kerr greg.kerr79@hotmail.com 0448 074 091

Tom Maurer thomasmmaurer175@gmail.com 0467 709 790

Beryl McCormack berylmccormack67@gmail.com 0411 763 247

Anthony McGettigan TRUMPYLOU@BIGPOND.COM 0474 350 863

Andrew McKittrick themckittricks@bigpond.com 0428 279 309

Alan Nichols alan.nichols@bigpond.com 0411 601 204

Kim Norris kimnorris@bigpond.com 0407 439 879

Martyn Pointer martynpointer111@gmail.com 0412 128 599

Keith Shannon jaynelshannon@hotmail.com 0425 247 904

Peter Singh psingh@tpg.com.au 0428 688 283

Owen Turner tbo_128@hotmail.com 0459 849 033

Kevin Walker kjwalker2009@hotmail.com 0404 548 438

David Whitby cowdungonmeboots@hotmail.com 0422 261 426

Steven Woolley smwoolley@shoal.net.au 0437 918 164

Peter Wyche pjwyche@iinet.net.au 0408 800 857
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